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1~f.t~U'5 ~}{lti ~~\Tl ~-~ tj"{OI -qci fatflll ih!OI (ACA l=JG) 
~ tlffi ~3lf TR f<!@/ t'lGi C1 tfl=q >!Gm 

fq q '{O( >r~ "if{UT f°Gtf1ll ~ 

(2013-14 ~ 2016-17 dCtl) 

cgC1 mcrtnf.1c1 xrm Xi)_ 80.00 ~ Xi)_ 25.00 ~ 

cgC1 ~ x-rm Xi), 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

NwIT cm-~ x-rm Xi)_ 80.00 ~ Xi). 4.15 ~ 

~~ Xi). 76.12 ~ Xi): 5.78 ~ 
l 

~c;r~~ 40,000 10,000 

qi-y~c ~ ~ ~f.15a f5a~ 1!5<:11 cBI" ~ 39,246 3172 

qi-y~c; ~ ~ VfRr <:Pllll~~I cBi" ~ 38,939 3om 

cgc;r ~~ ~ cBI" ~ 38,644 1798 

~ ~ lR ~\1]C11cil<& "fCfq ~- !IP-~ 0 1 lliG!cn'l oo fclc-pm ~ chlllfC1ll ~ >fll:{f 

\ii 11 Cl1 I 'ft ~ 3TI'CITT TR 

./ ~ mcrtnf.1c1 xTfu ~- 130 ~ 

./ NwIT cpl-~ X1fiT ~ 130 ~ 

./ Nl<:Qd ~ ~ ~ ~ - 353 

./ T1f "fGTq" ~ cBT ~ - 332 

../ s:i~1R1xa "fGTq" ~ ctt- ~-16 ( 3 4?1&;§~1ri ~ "Q"Cf 13 "WR ~Cf>*H ~) 

./ Wm Rfl1 ~ cBT ~- 03 ( t!CfilillctJ ~ cf 02 ~ ~ ~ q)T 01 «:1q;§i:i ~ fcR 
\iff ~ ~) (" 

./ ~ Clf(l xrm ~- 101.9a ~ 
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I 
t 

'Q"~ tj'(UI 

4'"Ytlc ~ ~ fCl4~'"1 Pi'"1fo1 -$1" ~ fclcilll ~ ~ ~ lf) 

fclcRur ~ ACA ~ IDl{f ftim cnT 5'1Rl~ltl 
'~ 

czn:J "l'1<.!ll•1rn 
" 

w XlfiT ~ J:llfTt1T -q?f" 

I II Total xTfu qft xTfu 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
c 

1 q;:q ~ 80.00 45.00 35.00 80.00 80.00 76.12 95 % 74.46 

~ 

2 '{"Cjq;§l=j 130.00 26.40 103.60 130.00 130.00 107.98 83% 102.84 

~ 

~ 
210.00 71.40 138.60 210.00 210.00 184.10 88% 177.37 

ffi dlll tj'(Of 

q s:q ~ c: >fGl1l -$1" ~ RHT11 ii >fTlfTI ~ cnm 1f) 

fctqxur :ffl)~a ACA~~ ~ R;rc;IT cm ~ i:iRt~l(i '~ 

\1"1<.!Jl•J\JJ 

w ~ >rGT<:f J:llfTt1T -q?f" 

I II Total XlfiT qft XlfiT 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 q;:q ~ 25.00 4.15 0 4.15 4.15 5.78 139% 4.49 
~ 

i)"q :-~ ~ ~ ~ XT>. 4.15 ~~~~I~~ ~~(>l~U\S ~ l{G if 
~ ~ -$1" ~ xf ~ fcl:>"m l1m t I 

c 
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1~6'1{Sl0'5 ~ ~ 

ACA 1R" ~ 
~ ~ m Cfft ~ffil~ ~ ~ wrra c~~ T.RUT) 

~ 
' 

lfIB 3l4ffil 2015 ~ ~ ~ ~ 01 

~ ftra <ITT~ ~~ ~~ 

~C'I"~ ~~ ql'q ~ ~ "GJRt ~tjqfqft C'l"~~~m fcf-~ C'I"~ -ttra cm-~m ql'q~~~ 
~ (~dllt@<il" qft ~ tjqfqft~ <~-~-il) (~.~-il) ~ Cfft Xlftr 

~) c~-~ -il) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
--

I m1R 6568 6568 6568 6568 0 13.1360 13.1360 13.1360 
--
~ 9081 9081 9081 9081 0 18.1620 18.1620 18.1345 

---- -
~ 8223 8223 8223 8223 0 16.4460 16.4460 16.1490 

i 
' C:J Cf) i:p I <? 7969 7969 I "I 8754 7969 785 17.5080 17.5080 15.9380 

5 ~ 6974 7005 6698 6403 571 13.9480 13.9480 12.0275 

6 ~ 400 400 400 400 0 0.8000 0.8000 0.7345 

~ 40000 39246 38939 38644 1356 80.0000 80.0000 76.1195 
";::ffi: :-

1. i;/QlTf T.RUT cf; C'I"~ ~cf;~ {ft~ T.RUT ~ ql'q ~ ~ m qft <fil<!fq18'J qft \ifAT t I 

2. CflTI6. ~. ~ ~ ~ if i;/QlTf T.RUT cf; C'I"~ ~ \rnia, ~ T.RUT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "GJRt qft ~ t I 

3. c@r<:rr if ~ T.RUT cf; C'I"~ ~ ~. ~ T.RUT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .,-4 t I 
4. c~ ~ 'l'"1T ftra if ri" ~ T.RUT ~ ~ C'I"~ qft ~ ~ ~ t I 3IB: ~ "'tffUT ~ ql'q ~ ~ \ifR qft <f>llfq1t) ~ ~ qft \JIT~t1 
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~ 
--, 

' ~ ~ '!lllif\01 ~i8i<"P'1 00 ftjcp(~ 3il'9)Ctti Cf)i~f(>'(~ iTI4t&I 
... ,,, 

• ) • • ... 

5 ~ 3ia~ra ACA ~ ~ x:c1q~fi Pl+if0 1 Ch'T 1f1RICfJ ~ Rlct11~ WTRI" (~ ~) 

,i.n~ }PTRf 201s Ch'T ~ 1f >r4"?I" - 02 

I 
r-

fG1m fcl ctft ll wrra- ~ wrra-1h. I 
I I I 

I Rlrolll ~cm- ~~ ~ ~"l(tj_d ~'lfflxct ~ <ITT<iT ~'IRa cpp:f I ~ 

I I 
I 

Rm XTftr (~-~) cnn:iT qft cnn:iT qft qft ~ <ITT<iT qft (>flRf (>fax:f l{)l\'h~~H m I ~ ~Cfil'I! 
(~-~) (~-~) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

1 3 4 5 . 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 mTR 40.17 40.17 31.92 84 84 7 77 0 2 5 7 

2 fHH~'< 24.27 24.27 20.96 86 86 2 84 0 -0 2 2 

3 ~~ 18.55 18.55 16.91 53 53 0 53 0 0 0 0 
-

4 ~Tel~ 20.88 20.88 16.56 67 67 5 60 2 1 4 5 
1- --~-
i i 

" lF·H 15.78 15.78 12.10 35 35 1 34 0 0 1 1 
_,_,,_.,~~ 

,. -qf,1m 10.35 10.35 9.53 28 28 1 "26 1 0 I 1 () 

l- ~-= ~rrn m-ir 
130.00 130.00 107.98 353 353 16 334 3 3 13 16 

'TR - e)ch'i'ld ~ ct 02 cpr<f \fCi ~ ~ ct 01 ~ ~ ~ 7J<l -g I m1R ~ ~ 04 cpr<f ~ ~ atcrfa -g I 

0 

() 
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$~61~ o;g ~ch\11 aia~ra 

ACA llG ~ 
"QRf "flc ~ cGt- ~ctft ~ ~ 1l1 Rt ct> ~ era d) ~ ~) 

Tfm 3l1ffif 2015 qff-~ ~ 

~~ ~ qJT 'lfITT1cp w@r ~w@r 

~ 
~ ~ ~ !%a~1!%1:1'i "¢r ~~ -qqf (1~ ~ %g ~(1~ -~<BT~ 
(1~ !%a~15"1 ~~~j;f2fl1 q3T ~ WrT -qqf q3T ("fl_~ if) ~ 

~ %g 60 % -$1 

I 
~ (X>.~ if) 

~ \JfRT q3T TTt 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 x-rfl"R 1417 13:,9 1339 563 854 3.5425 1.5450 

2 ~ 2820 1228 1228 1002 1818 7.0500 1.8025 

3 ~ 1906 530 506 233 1673 4.8000 0.7500 

4 ~q:;,:i11q; 1939 0 0 0 1939 4.8475 0.0000 

5 -qn:fT 1618 0 0 0 1618 4.0450 0.0000 

6 zjC;<:rr 300 75 0 0 300 0.7500 0.0000 

<:ITlf 10000 3172 3073 1798 8202 25.0350 4.0975 
--- ---;-ire :-~~ T.RUT c5 ~ ~ '5 ~ ~ ~ T.RUT -~ -qo:q- ~ ~ ~ Cfft" ¢14qltfl -$1 \JfFIT t I 

~ - 03 

i:p:q -&c: %g 
fctTm 3ijCi R 
q31-~ 

(X>.~ if) 

10 

1.9305 

2.8665 

0.9797 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

5.7767 

2. Gl1T6. ~ -qci 'ffi'1X fGR;IT ~ 1fl!P1 T.RUT c5 C1/Rl' ~ \ilRTG. ~ ~ ~ !%a~1tfl ~ m ~ 1fl!P1 ~ 'lt)- \ilRT q3T 
1]~ 5 
3 ~ l)' 1fl!P1 T.RUT c5 C11Rl' ~ ~. ~ T.RUT ~ ffia~ 161 'ltl ~ fcl;<T 'f& 5 I 
-+. ~ ~ ~ x{ ~ ~ -$1 XTfu ID'CQ ., ~ ~ ~~(.>j~0'5 fcfWf ~ lfG ct 31Whr ~ .r ~ 6!TI\Jf ~ XTfu x{ 

l_l, 1Td1'1 ~ \i'fT XITT 5 I 
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~ 
MGNREGS aia~fa tP-G"i CfITTf (~~ ~) '~ 

iflt~ :~PT'Hi 2015 ~ ~ <l ~-04 

f~ Cfif x-ql ~a Cf>l<if Cfif fc1 Cl'! a I ~ CfJ1<IT Cfif fc1 Cl x o I ~ w. 
-;:w:r "' &r \Jl(>J ~ cprzjf qft ~ ~ cprzjf "CR ~ Xlfu (~ -4) cg3TT 

GlclliSI tici4~ ~ "' &r a1cl1iSI \Jl(>J ti 'tifl IW <ITT "' &r \Jl(>J ti x:q ~ 13IT cnr 
Cf)1<f 

cg3TT cg3TT 
\Jf) 0 i'ki Ix. ~4\Jft q~ I ctlcll\iil \JD 0 ff~ I ( g4\Jft q ~I I 
~~~1R~- ~~~1R~--1 
~ a1cl1iSI er 'il~~x (>fCj a1cl1iSI er lfl~ 
~ <ITT x\!SI x \!SI 1 ci, \Jl(>J ~ Cfif x \!SI x\!SI I c , \Jf"cl" 

~, atcll~- <ITT ~. Cllclli4l CITT 

I " 'I 6~ct>xo1 er \Jfl 011~ ix 'I 6~ct>xo1 er \ifruTizjx-
I (111G frict>lcl-i ~) ! (l"flG fr! ct> I cl -i ~) I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
-

1 x:rrN 9996 992 842 7779 472 641 163.28 2.32 6.23 
2 t9C'lxgx 14783 2427 210 11674 748 170 206.15 1.72 10.50 
3 ~ 10942 566 1098 9104 554 816 144.87 5.26 32.31 
4 "' c.lc.pl=J'I($ • 8906 877 525 8011 872 466 124.77 1.30 12.18 
5 LF1T 8201 0 710 7172 0 384 118.90 0.00 14.12 
() ~~-n:n- 1220 0 225 546 0 82 5.44 0.00 0.23 

r--~-~rn~ 53727 4862 3610 44286 2646 2559 763.42 10.60 75.57 

¥ cim ~(~it) 849.59 
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~ '' '"" ~ ~ 3fa7hr cz:m- Cf11" fct-cRUT 4'"G~c ~ tcl4_g'1 (~~ 'fRUT) 

llffi 3fTff{f 2015 ~~if 

,-
1-

~ 

~ 

I 

l 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

m. 

1. 

2. 

~<ITT ~~ 
'1flf (Xii.~ -4) 

~ tclq~i:i 

2 3 4 

mrR 
13.14 40.17 

~ 18.16 24.27 

~ 
16.45 18.55 

c!)q)l1~1~ 
17.51 20.88 

'Q"'IT 
13.95 15.78 

Gfa<rr -
0.80 10.35 

~ 
80.00 130.00 

3lRG"f 

~ ~ Wl'Till "fr ~ ~ xITTT 

~ "fRCDR qiT 3ITT "fr \ilRI xITTT 

~ ~ XTftT 

~ 

5 

53.31 

42.43 

35.00 

38.39 

29.73 

11.15 

210.00 

~<ITT~ XTfu cim XTftr 
(Xii.~ -4) (Xii.~ -4) 

~ tclq~i:i ~ ~ tclq~ ~ 

6 7 8 9 10 11 

13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 31.92 45.06 

18.16 24.27 42.43 18.13 20.96 39.09 

16.45 18.55 35.00 16.15 16.91 33.06 

17.51 20.88 38.39 15.94 16.56 32.50 

13.95 15.78 29.73 12.03 12.10 24.13 

0.80 10.35 11.15 0.73 9.53 10.26 

80.00 130.00 210.00 76.12 107.98 184.10 

~ '1ftr CZJ<l" '1ftr Clfll <PT 

~ 

210.000 184.10 88% 
·-

0 - -

··210.000 184.10 88% 

~'. 
'~ 

c;r~ v /s cim <ITT ~ 

~ tclq~i:i ~ 

12 13 14 

100% 79% 85% 

100% 86% 92% 

98% 91% 94% 

91% 79% 85%1 

86% 77% 81%! 

92% 92% 92% 

95% 83% 88% 



;t.YS!CAL TARGETS & ACHIVEMENT UNDER BUNDELKHAND SPECIAL PACKAGE AS II ON August 2015 (MGNREGA) , 
~~· '"~ 

STOP DAM (FIRST PHASE) 

S.No. Scheme/District Target Completed Ongoing Remark 

1 Sagar 84 77 7 
2 Chhatarpur 86 84 2 
3 Damoh 53 53 0 
4 Tikamgarh 67 60 5 03 Stop dams cancelled 

5 Panna 35 34 1 
6 Datia 28 26 1 

Total 353 334 16 ·-

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (FIRST PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 6568 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 9081 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 8223 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 8754 7969 7969 
5 Panna 6974 7005 6403 
6 Datia 400 400 400 

Total 40000 39246 38644 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (SECOND PMASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 1417 1339 563 process of installing 
2 Chhatarpur 2820 1228 1002 pump sets is on 

3 Damoh 1906 530 233 progress 

4 Tikamgarh 1939 0 0 
5 Panna 1618 0 0 
6 Datia 300 75 0 

Total 10000 3172 1798 

c 



I ......... ~ ............ , .... 
·- -....111 ~ ......... _ . ....,, .. _ .... -- -·· '·-~ -· .. ,"WI W' I• """""' I, __ ,'/ 

(Second phase) 

S.No. Scheme/District Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 3.54 1.93 1417 563 

2 Chhatarpur 7.05 2.87 2820 1002 

3 Damoh 4.77 0.98 1906 233 

4 Tikamgarh 4.85 0.00 1939 0 

5 Panna 4.05 0.00 1618 0 

6 Datia 0.75 0.00 300 0 

Total 25.00 5.78 10000 1798 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement•~ on August 2015 (MGNREGl\) I 
(First phase) 

Financial 
S.No. Scheme/District 

(Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

I Stop Dam 

1 Sagar 40.17 31.92 84 77 
2 Chhatarpur 24.27 20.96 86 84 
3 Darn oh 18.55 16.91 53 53 
4 Tikamgarh 20.88 16.56 67 60 
5 Panna 15.78 12.10 35 34 
6 Datia 10.35 9.53 28 26 

Total 130.00 107.98 353 334 
II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 13.14 13.14 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 18.16 18.13 9081 9081 
3 Darn oh 16.45 16.15 8223 82,23 
4 Tikamgarh 17.51 15.94 8754 7969 
5 Panna 13.95 12.03 6974 6403 
6 Datia 0.80 0.73 400 400 

Total 80.00 76.12 40000 38644 
Ill Dug Wells 

1 Sagar 209.81 163.28 9996 7779 
2 Chhatarpur 264.9 206.15 ! 14783 11674 
3 Damoh 175.13 144.87 10942 9104 
4 Tikamgarh 135.17 124.77 8906 8011 
5 Panna 135.95 118.90 8201 7172 
6 Datia 12.15 5.44 1220 546 

Total 933.11 763.42 53727 44286 
IV Khet Talab 

1 Sagar 4.77 2.32 992 472 
2 Chhatarpur 5.58 1.72 2427' 748 
3 Damoh 5.90 5.26 566 554 
4 Tikamgarh 1.38b 1.30 877 872 
5 Panna 0 0.00 0 0 
6 Datia 0 0.00 0 0 

Total 17.63 10.60 4862 2646 
v Renovation and Recharing of Dug Wells 

1 Sagar 8.20 6.23 842 641 
2 Chhatarpur 12.98 10.50 210 170 
3 Damoh 43.48 32.31 1098 816 
4 Tikamgarh 13:72 12.18 525 466 

c 
5 Panna 26.10 14.12, 710! 384 

-- ·--~--

6 Datia i 0.63 0.23! 
,....,...,~ 

82 --- 1 <'.'.L.'.J 

Tota: 105.11 75.57 36-11 '1 i 2559 I : "' I 
--~--·· 



Bundelkhand special yackage financial progress up to 31.08.2015 

Name of Department I Rural Development 

phase I, 2012-13 

Name of project/scheme Total Apr roved Allocation Released Up to 31 Expenditure 
Project cost ACA August 2015 till 31 August 

2015 
Sl.m. 

r 
Stop dam 130 130 130 130 107.98 

1 

Supply of Pump sets 

2 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 76.12 

phase I, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to 31 Expenditure 
Project cost ACA August 2015 till 31 August 

2015 
SI.no. 

- - - - - -
1 

phase II, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to 31 Expenditure 
Project cost ACA August 2015 till 31 August 

2015 
SI.no. -

Supply of Pump sets 

1 25.00 25.00 25.00 4.15 5.78 

%of 
Expenditure 

83% 

95% 

%of 
Expenditure 

-

%of 
Expenditure 

139% 

~ 
Annexure-1 

UC sent to Gol 
till August 2015 

102.84 

74.46 

UC sent to Gol 
till 31August 

2015 

-

UC sent to Gol 
till 31 August 

2015 

4.49 

~ 
..._ 

'•, 

Im '~ 



1 S N. 

J 
I 

I 

(' 

Allocation, Released and Expenditure of funds from ACA,CS/CSS, MGNREGA. 
components to MP (August 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) II Phase 

Department Approved Additional central Assistance CS/CSS Schemes MGNREGA 
Budget 

Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 

Rural 
development 

i) Supply of pump sets 
25.00 25.00 4.15 5.78 

~ 

Total 25.00 25.00 4.15 5.78 

Actual 

12 

Note :- Because second installment is not received, hence the interest earned in the head of Bundelkhad Special Package is used. 

~~ \ (1 l t•\r.(t l!\lr"ii:::I L<LJ/\ ti.In ,,,,..h n ,,....t,.,...,..,...\C, ,..,,.,1,,~11, .......... A "1/"\"' r:'I .,_. ·-· --'"' .....,,... ... ,...., • • _ -~'-' , r 

UC 

13 

4.49 

4.49 



, 
Annexure-1 -

ACA- Phase -1 2012-13 
(As on 31.08. 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 210.00 210.00 184.10 
(Stop dam & pump set) 

ACA- Phase -I 2013-14 
(As on 31.07. 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rurnl development - - -

ACA- Phase -II 2014-15 
(As on 31.07. 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 25 4.15 5.78 
(Stop dam & pump set) 

, 

0 
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